
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1659
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2010
CURRICULUM FOR HIGHER EDUCATION
Ramshankar Dr.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce uniform curriculum for higher education in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the uniform curriculum is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): No, Sir. University Grants Commission has prepared model curriculum for different subjects. However, Universities have autonomy in academic matters and have the freedom to define their own curriculum to adopt or modify the same or to any course or programme of study.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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